AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				NTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGES	_
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M0 0 4	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 9/29/2002	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE HR-01-283-004	JRCHASE REQ. NO. dated 4/9/035. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)				
6, ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	er than Item		<u> </u>		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center No. 1 Washington, DC 20555				cc	ODE L		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION NO.		
The Advanced Health Education Center ATTN: Ms. Marilyn Sackett President			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
8502 Tybor Street Houston TX 77074				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTENTS NRC-38-01-283	RACT/ORDER N) .	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		x	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09-29-2001			
	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLI	L			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set					ad Die no	t extended.	
AE 13. THIS ITEM AP	copies of the amending the includes a reference to be DESIGNATED FOR THE ue of this amendment you do makes reference to the solicity of the so	ment; (b) By acknowledging the solicitation and amend RECEIPT OF OFFERS Presire to change an offer all itation and this amendment R NUMBER: 284-15-20831X0200; Amount Oblifications OF CODER NO. AS DESCRIPTIONS OF CODER NO. AS DESCRIPTIONS OF THE INTERNAL I	g receipt ment nui RIOR TO ready sul t, and is 3-114; .igated DNTRA RIBED	of this amendment of each mbers. FAILURE OF YOU THE HOUR AND DATE of the house of the house of the open of the house of the open of the house of the	ch copy of the JR AC- SPECIFIED y be made ing hour	MAY	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docum	nent and return	copie	s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitation.	·	reasible.)				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF COM Donald A. King Contracting Off	ITRACTING				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY (Signature)	<u> </u>	acting Officer	16C. DATE		
(organizate or person authorized to sign)	1	Joignatu	" o oi ooiiile		1 52 50		

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)



The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1. Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$68,631 for one (1) "Diagnostic and Therapeutic Nuclear Medicine" course scheduled for August 11-15, 2003, and one (1) "Teletherapy and Brachytherapy" course scheduled for August 18-22, 2003, thereby increasing the obligated amount of this contract from \$245,906 to \$314,537.
- 2. Exercise option year two of this contract in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52.217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract", thereby extending the period of performance through September 28, 2004.

Accordingly, this contract is modified as follows:

1. Section **B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—FIRM FIXED PRICE** is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof:

"B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- REQUIREMENTS (JUN 1988)

- a. The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services, ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$521,114. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary during the contract period for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum order limitation prescribed under this contract.
- b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$314,537. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a. above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer increases the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."
- 2. Section **F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD ALTERNATE 4** is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof:

" F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD ALTERNATE 4

The ordering period of this contract shall commence on September 29, 2001 and will expire on September 28, 2004. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two (2) years."

NRC-38-01-283 Modification No. 4 Page 3 of 3

3. Under Section **F.7 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE**, the first sentence is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance of this contract shall be from September 29, 2001 through September 28, 2004 with two (2) option years for a maximum of five (5) years."

- 4. Under Section I.2 52.216-18 ORDERING, paragraph (a) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof:
- "(a) Any supplies and services to be furnished under this contract shall be ordered by issuance of delivery orders or task orders by the individuals or activities designated in the Schedule. Such orders may be issued from September 29, 2001 through September 28, 2004."

A summary of obligations from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY01 obligation amount: \$171,000
Total FY02 obligation amount: \$74,906
Total FY03 obligation amount: \$68,631
Cumulative Total of NRC obligations: \$314,537

This modification obligates FY2003 funds in the amount of \$68,631.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.